
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
	In the Matter of the Application of Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. for an Adjustment to Rider IRP and Rider DSM Rates.
	)

)

)

)
	Case No. 13-2146-GA-RDR




NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (“OCC”) hereby provides notice to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (“PUCO”) and all parties of record of the withdrawal of its Motion to Intervene filed in the above-captioned case on April 3, 2014.  The withdrawal of OCC’s Motion to Intervene is without prejudice.  The OCC appreciates the PUCO’s time and consideration of this matter. 

Respectfully submitted,

BRUCE J. WESTON
OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

/s/ Joseph P. Serio




Joseph P. Serio, Counsel of Record

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485

Telephone:  (614) 466-9565 

joseph.serio@occ.ohio.gov
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal was served on the persons stated below via electronic service this 7th day of April 2014.


/s/ Joseph P. Serio




Joseph P. Serio

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	Steven Beeler

Ryan O’Rourke
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 E. Broad St., 6th Fl.

Columbus, Ohio 43215

steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us
ryan.orourk@puc.state.oh.us

	Stephen B. Seiple

Brooke E. Leslie
Melissa L. Thompson
200 Civic Center Drive

P.O. Box 117

Columbus, Ohio 43216-0117

sseiple@nisource.com
bleslie@nisource.com
mlthompson@nisource.com


	Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

231 West Lima Street

P.O. Box 1793

Findlay, Ohio  45839-1793

cmooney@ohiopartners.org
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